
Škola Učenik User name Oznaka tima Mentror

1 OS "Djura Danicic" Novi Sad TIM1/ Milica Draca milica.draca
2 OS "Djura Danicic" Novi Sad TIM1/ Veljko Gezovic veljko.gezovic

3 OS "Djura Jaksic" Zrenjanin TIM3/ Pavle Glusac pavle.glusac
4 OS "Djura Jaksic" Zrenjanin TIM3/ Stefan Djurdjevic stefan.djurdjevic

5 OS "Jovan Ducic" Petrovaradin TIM1/ Nemanja Kepcija nemanja.kepcija
6 OS "Jovan Ducic" Petrovaradin TIM1/ Marko Culic marko.culic
7 OS "Jovan Ducic" Petrovaradin TIM2/ Petar Vujakovic petar.vujakovic
8 OS "Jovan Ducic" Petrovaradin TIM2/ Aleksandar Tamas aleksandar.tamas

9 OS "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Sremska Kamenica TIM3/ Katarina Skocic katarina.skocic
10 OS "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Sremska Kamenica TIM3/ Branislav Vukoman branislav.vukoman

11 OS "Nikola Tesla" Novi Sad TIM1/ Aleksa Colovic aleksa.colovic
12 OS "Nikola Tesla" Novi Sad TIM1/ Matej Stanic matej.stanic

13 OS "Ognjen Prica" Kolut TIM1/ Milos Miric milos.miric
14 OS "Ognjen Prica" Kolut TIM1/ Relja Cortan relja.cortan

15 OS "Svetozar Markovic Toza" Novi Sad TIM1/ Aleksa Vujnic aleksa.vujnic
16 OS "Svetozar Markovic Toza" Novi Sad TIM1/ Nenad Vuletic nenad.vuletic

17 OS "Zarko Zrenjanin" Zrenjanin TIM1/ Simon Agic simon.agic
18 OS "Zarko Zrenjanin" Zrenjanin TIM1/ Vuk Ruzicic vuk.ruzicic
19 OS "Zarko Zrenjanin" Zrenjanin TIM2/ Nikola Kelemen nikola.kelemen
20 OS "Zarko Zrenjanin" Zrenjanin TIM2/ Teodor Kurjak teodor.kurjak

21 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM1/ Renea Moso renea.moso
22 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM1/ Nikola Pesic nikola.pesic
23 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM5/ Stefan Dragicevic stefan.dragicevic

TIM1

Marija Milosevic

TIM5

TIM1

Milica Kircanski
TIM2

TIM1 Zlatko Jovanovic

TIM1 Olgica Rikanovic

TIM3 Darko Krajisnik

TIM1 Biljana Zvizdak

TIM3 Darko Stankov

TIM1

Suzana Stepanovic
TIM2
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Novi Sad

TIM1 Dragana Lukic

23 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM5/ Stefan Dragicevic stefan.dragicevic
24 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM5/ Mihajlo Micic mihajlo.micic
25 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM15/ Vuk Todorovic vuk.todorovic
26 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM15/ Ognjen Jarcevic ognjen.jarcevic
27 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM4/ Sergej Stajsic sergej.stajsic
28 OS GIM "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Novi Sad TIM4/ Nikola Obradovic nikola.obradovic

1 OS "Dositej Obradovic" Opovo TIM1/ Zoran Tosic zoran.tosic
2 OS "Dositej Obradovic" Opovo TIM1/ Marko Lazic marko.lazic

3 OS "Dule Karaklajic" Lazarevac TIM1/ Uros Bojanic uros.bojanic
4 OS "Dule Karaklajic" Lazarevac TIM1/ Nikola Arsenovic nikola.arsenovic

5 OS "Dusan Jerkovic" Indjija TIM1/ Marko Pavkovic marko.pavkovic
6 OS "Dusan Jerkovic" Indjija TIM1/ Daniel Krkovic daniel.krkovic

7 OS "France Presern" Beograd TIM1/ Milan Djerkovic milan.djerkovic
8 OS "France Presern" Beograd TIM1/ Veselinovic Vladan veselinovic.vladan

9 OS "Heroj Radmila Siskovic" Smederevska Palanka TIM1/ Ana Ivanovic ana.ivanovic
10 OS "Heroj Radmila Siskovic" Smederevska Palanka TIM1/ Jovan Senic jovan.senic
11 OS "Heroj Radmila Siskovic" Smederevska Palanka TIM2/ Aleksa Stanojevic aleksa.stanojevic
12 OS "Heroj Radmila Siskovic" Smederevska Palanka TIM2/ Nikola Babanic nikola.babanic

13 OS "Nikola Tesla" Vinca TIM1/ Bojan Terzic bojan.terzic
14 OS "Nikola Tesla" Vinca TIM1/ Luka Jevtovic luka.jevtovic
15 OS "Nikola Tesla" Vinca TIM4/ Bojan Babic bojan.babic
16 OS "Nikola Tesla" Vinca TIM4/ Pavle Najidenov pavle.najidenov

17 OS "Rade Drainac" Borca TIM1/ Stefan Dobras stefan.dobras
18 OS "Rade Drainac" Borca TIM1/ Vanja Rankovic vanja.rankovic

19 OS "Radoje Domanovic" Beograd TIM1/ Vasilije Kostic vasilije.kostic
20 OS "Radoje Domanovic" Beograd TIM1/ Aleksandar Smigic aleksandar.smigic

21 OS "Ujedinjene nacije" Beograd TIM1/ Milos Arunovic milos.arunovic
22 OS "Ujedinjene nacije" Beograd TIM1/ Petar Kovacevic petar.kovacevic

23 OS "Veljko Dugosevic" Ruma TIM4/ Marko Krstic marko.krstic
24 OS "Veljko Dugosevic" Ruma TIM4/ Danilo Petkovic danilo.petkovic TIM4 Anita Topalovic

TIM1 Dragana Stanisavljevic

TIM1 Aleksandra Bozic

TIM1 Dragica Mitic

TIM1 Svetlana Jaksic

TIM4 Ivana Antic

TIM1
Ljiljana Maricic

TIM2

TIM1 Milijana Grkovic

TIM1 Biljana Nedic

TIM1 Verica Pavlovic

Beograd

TIM1 Gordana Gataric

Marija Milosevic

TIM5

TIM15

TIM4
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1 OS "13. oktobar" Cuprija TIM1 Sava Radojkovic sava.radojkovic
2 OS "13. oktobar" Cuprija TIM1 Luka Miladinovic luka.miladinovic

3 OS "Bosko Djuricic" Jagodina TIM2 Stefan Mitkovic stefan.mitkovic
4 OS "Bosko Djuricic" Jagodina TIM2 Djordje Jovanovic djordje.jovanovic.ja

5 OS "Bratstvo" Novi Pazar TIM1 Berina Dolovac berina.dolovac
6 OS "Bratstvo" Novi Pazar TIM1 Enes Gusinjac enes.gusinjac
7 OS "Bratstvo" Novi Pazar TIM3 Dzejlan Selimovic dzejlan.selimovic
8 OS "Bratstvo" Novi Pazar TIM3 Petar Milic petar.milic

9 OS "Goran Ostojic" Jagodina TIM1 Nemanja Andjelkovic nemanja.andjelkovic
10 OS "Goran Ostojic" Jagodina TIM1 Mihajlo Zikic mihajlo.zikic

11 OS "IV kraljevacki bataljon" Kraljevo TIM1 Luka Stevovic luka.stevovic
12 OS "IV kraljevacki bataljon" Kraljevo TIM1 Pavle Stojanovic pavle.stojanovic

13 OS "Jelena Cetkovic" Beograd TIM1 Pavle Dusanic pavle.dusanic
14 OS "Jelena Cetkovic" Beograd TIM1 Ognjen Mitrovic ognjen.mitrovic

15 OS "Karadjordje" Topola TIM1 Djordje Blagojevic djordje.blagojevic
16 OS "Karadjordje" Topola TIM1 Marko Mirkovic marko.mirkovic

17 OS "Sutjeska" Raska TIM1 Marko Velickovic marko.velickovic.raska
18 OS "Sutjeska" Raska TIM1 Teodora Tomovic teodora.tomovic

19 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Kragujevac TIM1 David Kordik david.kordik
20 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Kragujevac TIM1 Andjela Radojevic andjela.radojevic

21 OS "Vojislav Voka Savic" Lazarevac TIM1 Boris Babovic boris.babovic
22 OS "Vojislav Voka Savic" Lazarevac TIM1 Aleksa Minic aleksa.minic

23 OS "Zivko Ljujic" Nova Varos TIM1 Alen Hasovic alen.hasovic
24 OS "Zivko Ljujic" Nova Varos TIM1 Filip Drobnjakovic filip.drobnjakovic

TIM1 Nenad Tomasevic

TIM1 Sladjana Macenovski

TIM1 Danijela Milojevic

TIM1 Marija Andonovic
Radojevic

TIM1 Marko Djurdjevic

TIM1 Radisav Racic

TIM1 Aleksandra Stevanovic

TIM1 Vladan Obradovic

TIM2 Predrag Stevanovic

TIM1
Dejan Jolovic

TIM3

TIM1 Marko Mitrovic

Kragujevac

24 OS "Zivko Ljujic" Nova Varos TIM1 Filip Drobnjakovic filip.drobnjakovic

1 OS "Aca Sinadinovic" Locika TIM1 Milan Krstic milan.krstic
2 OS "Aca Sinadinovic" Locika TIM1 Aleksa Pavlovic aleksa.pavlovic

3 OS "Dusan Radovic" Nis TIM1 Luka Robajac luka.robajac
4 OS "Dusan Radovic" Nis TIM1 Marko Jankovic marko.jankovic.dr

5 OS "Ivan Goran Kovacic" Niska Banja TIM1 Emilija Markovic emilija.markovic
6 OS "Ivan Goran Kovacic" Niska Banja TIM1 Dimitrije Iskrenovic dimitrije.iskrenovic

7 OS "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Aleksinacki Rudnik TIM1 Andrija Randjelovic andrija.randjelovic
8 OS "Jovan Jovanovic Zmaj" Aleksinacki Rudnik TIM1 Lazar Novkovic lazar.novkovic

9 OS "Kralj Petar I" Nis TIM1 Sava Krivacevic sava.krivacevic
10 OS "Kralj Petar I" Nis TIM1 Stanko Milosavljevic stanko.milosavljevic

11 OS "Ljupce Nikolic" Aleksinac TIM1 Vuk Zlatkovic vuk.zlatkovic
12 OS "Ljupce Nikolic" Aleksinac TIM1 Mihajlo Kostic mihajlo.kostic

13 OS "Ratko Vukicevic" Nis TIM1 Marko Cvetkovic marko.cvetkovic
14 OS "Ratko Vukicevic" Nis TIM1 Matija Speletic matija.speletic
15 OS "Ratko Vukicevic" Nis TIM2 Veljko Jankovic veljko.jankovic
16 OS "Ratko Vukicevic" Nis TIM2 Luka Kocic luka.kocic

17 OS "Sveti Sava" Pirot TIM1 Nikola Blagojevic nikola.blagojevic.ss
18 OS "Sveti Sava" Pirot TIM1 Rastislav Ignjatovic rastislav.ignjatovic

19 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM1 Mihailo Stamenkovic mihailo.stamenkovic
20 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM1 Dimitrije Djermanovic dimitrije.djermanovic
21 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM2 Vladimir Stojiljkovic vladimir.stojiljkovic
22 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM2 Marko Kostic marko.kostic.sm
23 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM3 Milan Ristic milan.ristic
24 OS "Svetozar Markovic" Leskovac TIM3 Dimitrije Mitic dimitrije.mitic

TIM1

Ivan StojiljkovicTIM2

TIM3

TIM1 Suzana Tasic

TIM1
Dragan Stojanovic

TIM2

TIM1 Aleksandar Milosevic

TIM1 Slobodan Damjanovic

TIM1 Milan Dinic

TIM1 Sasa Popovic

TIM2 Dragana Radosavljevic

TIM1 Milan Nikolic

TIM1 Nenad Tomasevic

Niš
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25 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Knjazevac TIM1 Aleksa Vuckovic aleksa.vuckovic
26 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Knjazevac TIM1 Mateja Milosevic mateja.milosevic
27 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Knjazevac TIM3 Marko Mikic marko.mikic
28 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Knjazevac TIM3 Uros Rakic uros.rakic

29 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Pecenjevac TIM1 Vladimir Barac vladimir.barac
30 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Pecenjevac TIM1 Bratislav Stankovic bratislav.stankovic

31 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Zitkovac TIM1 Jovana Milanovic jovana.milanovic
32 OS "Vuk Karadzic" Zitkovac TIM1 Sanja Petrovic sanja.petrovic

TIM1 Milan Dinic

TIM1 Srdjan Misic

TIM1
Vladimir Miletic

TIM3


